

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 9915/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 and 06/05/2008 in FA No. 6/2003 & RA No. 1178/2007 & DCA No. 2655/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

JANAKI DEVI(D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV DATT & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkat Subramaniam, T.R.Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

In the meantime, the proceedings before the Revenue Authorities, in terms of the leave granted by the High Court, shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master