

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19461-19462/2008

JANAKI DEVI(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV DATT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.  
Mr. Venkat S. T.R. Adv.,

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner may serve the Dasti notice. Unserved respondent No.2 is brother of Respondent No.1 who is present before this Court through a caveat. Both of them have jointly preferred an appeal before the High Court. Hence, petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice upon unserved respondent No.2 through Respondent No.1 through his Advocate. If at all respondent No.1 refuses to accept the notice, then they have to disclose the stand for such refusal before this Court and petitioner is to serve notice directly upon the litigant. Petitioner is also to serve Respondent No.5 for which purpose dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 21-1-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar