

TITEM NO.63 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION X
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19461-19462/2008

JANAKI DEVI(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV DATT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkat S.,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv
Mr. S.P.B. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved respondents. Dasti service is allowed.

Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned Civil Court/Trial Court. The concerned court is directed to serve the notice with reference to the execution proceedings pending before it. The concerned court is directed to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

Petitioner has to take the dasti service upon remaining unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 1.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar