

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19461-19462/2008

JANAKI DEVI(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV DATT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner granted three weeks' time for filing affidavit regarding proof of dasti service on R-2 in SLP(c)No.19461--62/2008 and R-5 in SLP(C)No.19461/2008.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks from today as a last chance.

List the matter on 24.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar