

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19461-19462/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in FA No. 6/2003 &amp; RA No. 1178/2007 &amp; DCA No. 2655/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

JANAKI DEVI(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV DATT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkat Subramanyan TR Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice on the respondents are complete.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 6.

Counsel appearing for the respondents are directed to furnish copy of the counter affidavit to the counsel for the petitioners.

-2-

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 have not filed any counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar