

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).19461-19462/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in FA No. 6/2003 &
RA No. 1178/2007 & DCA No. 2655/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

JANAKI DEVI(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV DATT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 15/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkat Subramanian, T.R., Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. U.K. Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERHaving regard to the letter circulated, let the
matter be adjourned for three weeks to enable the
petitioner to file rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master