

ITEM NO.57

Court No.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19461-19462/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in FA No. 6/2003 & RA No. 1178/2007 & DCA No. 2655/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

JANAKI DEVI(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV DATT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.
Mr. Venkat S.,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitender Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Dr. Madan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. U.K. Shandilya,Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar Saran,Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not today.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Asstt. Registrar